AL COUNTY AND THE COU	LANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE POLICY	Number: G.O. 2.01 Issue Date: March 21, 2005 Revision Date:
CHAPTER: Relationships with other		Related Policy: Lane County Mutual Aid
Agencies		Agreement
SUBJECT: Agency Jurisdiction and		Related Laws: ORS 201.200 and ORS
Mutual Aid		Chapter 190

POLICY: Members of the Sheriff's Office will perform their Law Enforcement responsibilities within the legal jurisdiction of the Sheriff's Office. When required, mutual aid will be requested from and provided to other Law Enforcement agencies in accordance with the Lane County Law Enforcement Mutual Aid Agreement.

RULE: None

PROCEDURE:

I. <u>Geographic Boundaries</u>

- A. The Sheriff's Office has the authority to provide legally mandated services throughout Lane County. The legal description for the boundaries of Lane County is specified in ORS 201.200.
- B. The primary patrol jurisdiction of the Sheriff's Office is defined as the geographical area within the "unincorporated" area of Lane County.

II. Mutual Aid Agreement

The Lane County Sheriff's Office has entered into a Mutual Aid Agreement with Law Enforcement agencies in Lane County. Copies of the Mutual Aid Agreement are located in the communications center and division command offices.

Page 1 of 1 G.O. 2.01